
          Bedales Pre-Prep 
Dunannie 2023-2024 Term Dates 

 

 
Autumn Term 2023:  12.5 weeks 

Start: 08:30 Monday 4 September 2023.  Further details below. 

End: 13:oo Pre-Prep Wednesday 13 December 

29 August, Tuesday to Friday 1September Staff Inset (4 days inclusive) 

4 September, Monday (08:30) – New Term starts 

20 September, Wednesday – Three Schools’ Badley Day 

22 September, Friday – Long Leave (16:30) Dunannie no late Swallow Club 

13 October, Friday – (16:30) – Half Term starts 

30 October, Monday (08.30) – Half Term ends 

17 November, Friday – (16:30) Long Leave Dunannie no late Swallow Club 

13 December, Wednesday (13:00) – Autumn Term ends 

 

Spring Term 2024 11 weeks 

Start: Monday 8 January 2024 

Further details below. 

End: 17:30 Thursday 28 March 

5 January, Friday - Staff Inset  

8 January, Monday (08:30) – Start of the spring term 

26 January, Friday (16:30) – Long Leave Dunannie no late Swallow Club 

8 February, Thursday (16:30) – Half Term starts  

9 February, Friday – Staff Inset 

19 February, Monday (08.30) Half Term ends 

28 March, Thursday (16:30) – Spring Term ends 

 

Summer Term 2024: 9.5 weeks 

Start: 08:30 Monday 22 April 2024 Further details below. 

End: 13:00 Thursday 4 July  

19 April, Friday - Staff Inset  



22 April, Monday (08:30) – Start of the Summer Term  

3 May, Friday (16:30) – Long Leave no late Swallow club 

6 May, Monday Bank Holiday 

7 May, Tuesday (08:30) Pupils return 

24 May, Friday (15:30) – Half Term starts 

3 June, Monday (08.30) Half Term ends  

4 July, Thursday (13:00) – Summer Term ends 

 


